



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1056/2025**

M/S RCC INFRAVENTURES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Panda, Ms. Anauntta
Shankar and Mr. Ishan Puri, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
01.09.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 23.09.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/RW