



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1056/2025**

M/S RCC INFRAVENTURES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Panda and Mr. Ishan Puri,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
23.09.2025

%

1. Notice could not be served as the process fee is lying under objection.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the parties are attempting to amicably resolve their disputes.
3. On the Petitioner taking requisite steps, issue fresh notice to the Respondent, through all permissible modes, returnable on 11.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

Ch