



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1056/2025**

M/S RCC INFRAVENTURES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sukrit Seth, Senior Panel Counsel.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner that efforts are being made to settle the dispute amicably.
2. List on 05.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

S. Zakir