



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1056/2025**

M/S RCC INFRAVENTURES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Sukrit Seth, SPC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

05.02.2026

%

1. None for the petitioner inspite of passover.
2. Put up on 30.04.2026.
3. Settlement, if any, be reported by the next date.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/Pa