



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1056/2025**

M/S RCC INFRAVENTURES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Amirta Panda & Mr. Ruchir
Joshi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Sukrit Seth, SPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the settlement talks have failed.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.
3. Put up on 25.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

Ch